Summary of Changes in the Bank’s Schedule of Charges

Page # 4 > Consumer Banking > Samba Auto Loan (New Portfolio - Booking 2018 onwards)

Old Charges
[ | SAMBA AUTOLOAN (New Portfolio - Bookings from 2018 Onwards)

1. Processing Fee

a. Loan Amount up to Rs. 1,000,000 Rs. 7,500/-

b. Loan Amount above Rs.1,000,000 Rs. 8,500/-

2. Vehicle Appraisal Charges At Actual or up to Rs. 15,000/-

3. Insurance and Tracker charges At Actual

4. Late payment Charges Rs. 75/- per day or Rs. 1,000/~ per month
(whichever is higher)

5. Full/ Partial Pre-Payment Charges*

a. Within 2 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to B% of the Principal Outstanding

b. Between 2 and 4 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding

c.  After 4 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 4% of the Principal Outstanding

6. Re-possession charges At actual or up to Rs70,000/- (whichever is lower)

7. Warehouse Charges Up to Rs. 5,000/-

8. Litigation Charges At Actual

9. Issuance of Duplicate Transfer Letter Free

10. Issuance of Duplicate NOC Rs. 500/-

1. lIssuance of Duplicate Purchase Order Rs. 1,000/-

12. Income Estimation Charges

At actual or up to Rs. 5,000/-

All other Branch Banking charges will remain applicable on Samba Auto Loan as per SOC.

* Customers availing 0% pre-payment penalty option will not have to pay any pre-payment charges upon early closure of their Samba
Auto Loan, subject to paying up to 2% higher mark-up to their applicable rate.

*& year is defined as a successive set of 12 installments from the date of disbursal. A maximum of 01 partial payment is allowed per year.
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New Charges

1. Processing Fee

a. Loan Amount up to Rs.1,000,000 Rs.7500/-

b. Loan Amount above Rs. 1,000,000 Rs. 8,500/-

2. Vehicle Appraisal Charges At Actual or up to Rs. 15,000/-

3. Insurance and Tracker charges At Actual

4. Late payment Charges Rs. 75/- per day or Rs. 1,000/- per month
{whichever is higher)

5. Pre-Payment Charges*

a.  Within 2 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 8% of the Principal Qutstanding

b. Between 2 and 4 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding

c.  After 4 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 4% of the Principal Outstanding

6. Partial Pre-Payment Charges **

a.  Within 1%t Year of Loan Disbursement Up to 8% of the Principal Outstanding paid

b.  During 2™ Year of Loan Disbursement Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding paid

c. 3 Year and onwards of Loan Disbursement Up to 4% of the Principal Outstanding paid

7.  Re-possession charges At actual or up to Rs.70,000/- (whichever is lower)

8. Warehouse Charges Up to Rs. 5,000/-

9. Litigation Charges At Actual

10. Issuance of Duplicate Transfer Letter Free

. Issuance of Duplicate NOC Rs.500/-

12. Issuance of Duplicate Purchase Order Rs.1,000/-

13. Income Estimation Charges At actual or up to Rs. 5,000/

All other Branch Banking charges will remain applicable on Samba Auto Loan as per the SOC.

* Customers availing 0% pre-payment penalty option will not have to pay any pre-payment charges upon early closure of their Samba
Auto Loan, subject to paying up to 2% higher mark-up to their applicable rate.

**A wear is defined as a successive set of 12 installments from the date of disbursal. A maximum of 01 partial payment is allowed per year.
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Page # 4 > Consumer Banking > House Loan (New Portfolio - Booking 2020 onwards)

Old Charges

No Charges

New Charges

1.

Documentation Charges

Processing Fee (New / Enhancements)

Up to Rs. 10,000/ (Non-Refundable) for Pakistan
residents

Up to Rs. 40,000/ (Non-Refundable) for Overseas
Pakistanis

2.  Property Appraisal Charges At Actual
3. Documentation Charges At Actual
(Including legal documentation & stamping, on-site
inspection during construction, charge registration
fee, lawyers' fees)
4. Income Estimation Charges At Actual
5. Title Document Verification Charges At Actual
6. Life & Property Insurance At Actual (as quoted by the Insurance company)
7.  Late Payment Charges PKR 1,000/- per month per installment
8. Pre-Payment Charges *
a. Within 2 years from disbursement date 5% on Outstanding Principal Amount
b. Between 2 and 5 years from disbursement date 4% on Outstanding Principal Amount
c. Between 5 and 10 years from disbursement date 3% on Outstanding Principal Amount
d. After 10 years from disbursement date 1% on Outstanding Principal Amount
e. Pre-Payment Charges - BTF to Other Banks 5% on Outstanding Principal Amount
9. Partial Pre-Payment Charges *
a. Within 2 years from disbursement date 5% on Outstanding Principal Amount paid
b. Between 2 and 5 years from disbursement date 4% on Outstanding Principal Amount paid
c. Between 5 and 10 years from disbursement date 3% on Qutstanding Principal Amount paid
d. After 10 years from disbursement date 1% on Outstanding Principal Amount paid
e. Pre-Payment Charges - BTF to Other Banks 5% on Outstanding Principal Amount paid
10. Asset Repossession Charges At Actual

n

Litigation Charges

At Actual

All other Branch Banking charges will remain applicable on Samba Home Loan as per the SOC.
*A year is defined as a successive set of 12 installments from the date of disbursal. A maximum of 01 partial
payment is allowed per year.

< 24,000 Zhelelpts 4

(S E0) 210,000 Lyl el G ALy
(b AEE) e 240,000 LUl A _buss

S b Kby 2

J Zhedpes 4
(‘.f-‘&ﬁruéw*ﬂux;&&wv.ufx.;‘;.lw‘.@‘[»wz;ij)

S Zhsifl 4

J 2L iPfetpnft S

FEAPuRN S 6

3G:4L4241,000 Zlpesisd T



'z;l_rLL,Eule.‘auu}’ 8

2356 L Pt Sl vz baSEma
w48 P el b uize bt Eir.b
w36 A sl I 1015 bt Em <
AP et o bt B d
J856 A U2y A -z L B S e
'z;l;d;z&ﬁbl.;‘wry 9
.uésfﬁmﬂi,m.,p.l,gw dﬁdyz;.f—,,c&gl,l .a
w48 A 0ty el b2 bbSEurb
2438 A2l el i1 ﬂ»'5«.’-at’i.(£b' £
w218 Al A0 fbS B d
1556 L it ke -l Eviciinf e
H el it 10
H el PN VY

_J:u.nfil./,w:'(ﬂl_/ o XI?JTJ}? 7 e é:hc rl;f-rJ
e S E Sz 0N ik i -e Be oy L e P L b2 2 B8 S SIS PPt Sk

Page # 5 > Samba Alerts (SMS Alerts)

Old Charges
SMS Alert Charges Rs. 100 / month

[All individual branch banking customers
maintaining an average monthly total relationship
balance of Rs. 1.0 million & above will not be charged
monthly SMS Alerts charges]

SMS Alerts for all digital transactions (such as ATM,

POS and Internet / Mobile banking transactions
etc.) are free of cost.
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New Charges
SMS Alert Charges Rs. 100 / month
Charges are applicable on Account Level [All individual branch banking customers

maintaining an average monthly total relationship
balance of Rs. 1.0 million & above will not be charged
monthly SMS Alerts charges]

SMS Alerts facility is only available on local cellular ~ SMS Alerts for all digital transactions (such as ATM,
networks POS and Internet / Mobile banking transactions
etc.) are free of cost.



<4k 2100

»k}:.d'.ud-‘!' 1&?:}*;&:{'0{:“&;”-}// .Eééud;y‘-"irb?
LS b L B ISMS = gk

R P AN AL NAEAL L P SEs 0

— e (B B Sl

Ziee/ISMS
g st
eSS e S SN A

Page # 5 > Branch Banking Charges > Type of Charges

Old Charges

s e
Balance Requirement
Current Account Rupee 25,000/- Rs. 50/- or its
Current Account (NRP Repatriable) Rupee 25,000/- equivalent in
Current Account (NRP Non-Repatriable)  Rupee 25,000/~ Foreign
Current Account US Dollar uUsD 1,000 Currency
Current Account GBP GBP 1,000 (inclusive of
Current Account EUR EUR 1,000 FED)
Current Account SAR SAR 3,000
Current Account AED AED 3,000
Savings Account Rupee NIL =
Savings Account (NRP Repatriable) Rupee NIL
Savings Account (NRP Non-Repatriable)  Rupee NIL
Savings Account Foreign Currency NIL =
Basic Banking Current Account Rupee NIL =
Asaan Current Account Rupee NIL =
Asaan Savings Account Rupee NIL =
Asaan Remittance Current Account Rupee NIL =
Asaan Remittance Savings Account  Rupee NIL =
Payroll Current Account Rupee NIL =
Payroll Savings Account Rupee NIL =
Personal Loan Current Account Rupee NIL =
USD Payroll Current Account US Dollar NIL =
USD Payroll Savings Account US Dollar NIL =

Notes:

The bank at its discretion may close any account that & not
maintaining the required average monthly minimum balance.
The following categories are exempt from levy of

minimum balance charges.
B Students
m Mustahgueen of Zakat

B Employees of Government/Semi-Government institutions
for salary and pension purposes including widows/
children of deceased employees eligible for family

pension/benevolent fund grant etc.

B Dormant Accounts

B Accounts of School Management Committees (SMCs)
duly constituted by Education Department,
Government of Sindh

B Corporate Running Finance/Barrowing Accounts &
Consumer Running Finance Accounts

B Basic Banking Account, Asaan Account and Asaan
Remittance Account.

14. Hold Mail Charges

Rs. 3,000/~ per annum recoverable upfront

15. Account Closing Charges

NIL

16. Duplicate advices

Rs. 200/- per advice

17.  Copy of Paid Cheques (less than 6 months)

Rs. 500/ per cheque

18. Copy of Paid Cheques (more than 6 months)

Rs. 750/- per chegue

19. Issuance of PRC for remittances

Free

Cash Pick Up & Delivery

At Actual

21, Inter City Chegue Clearing Charges

Rs. 200/- per cheque

(Nao intercity charges will be applicable for cheques

cleared through this service between twin cities of
indi)

Inter City Chegue Return Charges

Rs. 350/- per chegque

23. Collection Cheque Return Charges

Rs. 250/- plus postage at actual

24. USD Local Clearing Charges

UsD 5/- flat
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New Charges

Type of Account Manthly Minimum Average
Balance Requirement
Current Account Rupee 25,000/-
Current Account (NRP Repatriable) Rupee NIL Rs. 50/- or its
Current Account (NRP Non-Repatriable)  Rupee 25,000/~ equivalent in
Current Account US Dollar UsD 1,000 Foreign
Current Account GBP GBP 1,000 Currency
Current Account EUR EUR 1,000 (inclusive of
Current Account SAR SAR 3,000 FED)
Current Account AED AED 3,000
Savings Account Rupee NIL =
Savings Account (NRP Repatriable) Rupee NIL =
Savings Account (NRP Non-Repatriable)  Rupee NIL =
Non-Resident Rupee Value Account Rupee NIL =
(NRVA) * Current
Foreign Currency Value Account Foreign Currencies NIL =
(FCVA) ** Current
Non-Resident Rupee Value Account Rupee NIL =
(NRVA) * Savings
Foreign Currency Value Account Foreign Currencies NIL -
(FCVA) ** Savings
Savings Account Foreign Currency NIL =
Basic Banking Current Account Rupee NIL =
Asaan Current Account Rupee NIL -
Asaan Savings Account Rupee NIL =
Asaan Remittance Current Account  Rupee NIL =
Asaan Remittance Savings Account  Rupee NIL =
Payroll Current Account Rupee NIL -
Payroll Savings Account Rupee NIL =
Personal Loan Current Account Rupee NIL =
USD Payroll Current Account US Dollar NIL =
USD Payroll Savings Account US Dollar NIL =
Notes:
The bank at its discretion may close any account that i not B Dormant Accounts
maintaining the required average monlhIF' minimum balance. B Accounts of School Management Committees (SMCs)
The following categories are exempt from levy of duly constituted by Education Department,
minimum balance charges. Government of Sindh
m Students B Corporate Running Finance/Borrowing Accounts &
B Mustahgueen of Zakat Consumer Running Finance Accounts
m Employees of Government/Semi-Government institutions M Basic Banking Account, Asaan Account and Asaan
for salary and pension purposes including widows/ Remittance Account.
children of deceased employees eligible for family B ** Foreign Currency Value Account (FCVA) can
pension/benevolent fund grant etc. only be opened by NRPs through Roshan Digital
B *Mon-Resident Rupee Value Account (NRVA) can only Account (RDA) platform and by Resident
be opened by NRPs through Roshan Digital Account Pakistanis (with assets declared abroad) by
(RDA) platform visiting Samba Bank Limited's branch
18. Issuance of PRC for remittances Free
19. Cash Pick Up & Delivery At Actual
20. Inter City Chegue Clearing Charges Rs. 250/- per chegue
(No intercity charges will be applicable for chegues
cleared through this service between twin cities of
Islamabad and Rawalpindi)
21. Inter City Chegue Return Charges Rs. 350/- per chegue
22. Collection Cheque Return Charges Rs. 250/- plus postage at actual
23. USD Local Clearing Charges USD 5/- flat
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Page # 8 > Debit Card Charges (ATM Card)

Old Charges

DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

Primary Blue Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee

w B (e

Card Replacement / Renewal Fee

&

7. Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM

8. BalanceInguiry from Non-Samba ATM
9.  Balance Inguiry (from Samba ATM)
10. International Balance Inquiry

1. International Cash Withdrawal

12. POS Purchases - Local
13. POS Purchases - International
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PayPak @ Classic Debit Card (Primary & Supplementary)
Supplementary / Add-on Debit Master® Card Annual Fee

Cash Withdrawal (Samba Customer from Samba ATM)

Rs. 750/-

Rs.1,250/-

Rs. 600/

Same as Card Annual Fee

Same as Card Annual Fee

Mo charges will be levied for re-issuance of Debit
Card if it is required due to system / human error
on bank's end

Free

Rs. 18.75/- per transaction

Mote: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued by UBL to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.
Rs. 2.5/- per transaction

Free

Rs. 200/- per transaction

Rs. 400/- per transaction or 3.5% of transaction
amount (whichever is higher)

Free

3.5% of transaction amount
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New Charges

DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

1. Primary Blue Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Rs. 750/-

2. Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Rs. 1,250/-

3. PayPak ® Classic Debit Card (Primary & Supplementary) Rs. 600/-

4.  Supplementary / Add-on Debit Master® Card Annual Fee Same as Card Annual Fee

5. Card Replacement / Renewal Fee Same as Card Annual Fee
No charges will be levied for re-issuance of Debit
Card if it is required due to system / human error
on bank's end

6. Cash Withdrawal (Samba Customer from Samba ATM) Free

7. CashWithdrawal from NorrSamba ATM Rs. 18.75/- per transaction
Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued by UBL to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.

8. Balance Inguiry from Non-Samba ATM Rs. 2.5/- per transaction

9. Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from Additional Rs. 2.5/ per transaction

Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)

10. Balance Inguiry (from Samba ATM) Free

1. International Balance Inquiry Rs. 200/~ per transaction

12. International Cash Withdrawal Rs. 400/- per transaction or 3.5% of transaction
amount (whichever is higher)

13.  POS Purchases - Local Free

14. POS Purchases - International 3.5% of transaction amount

Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers will not be charged Issuance Fee / Annual Fee for the Samba
Master® Debit / ATM Card. Charges for international courier will be recovered at actual from the customer's
account.
Charges related to re-issuance / issuance of supplementary or add-on card and other transactional fee (as
mentioned in the section above) shall remain applicable for the Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers.
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Page # 8 > E-Statement
Old Charges

E-STATEMENT
1.  Any Frequency Free
2. Business Remittance Alerts Free
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New Charges

E-STATEMENT
1. Any Frequency Free
2. Email Remittance Alerts Free
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Page # 8 > Samba Asaan Account

Old Charges

SAMBA ASAAN ACCOUNT

Initial De posit Reguire ment Rs. 100
Minimum Balance Require ment MNOME
Minimum Balance Charges MNOME

1 Pay Order Issuance Charges (Pay Order Request Rs. 100/-

received through branch)

2. 1st Chegue Book Issuance Free - (10 Leafs)
3. Cheqgue Book Issuance Rs. 7 f Leaf plus government levies, if any
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New Charges

SAMBA ASAAN ACCOUNT

Initial Deposit Requirement Rs. #00
Minimum Balance Re guire ment NONE
Minimum Balance Charges NONE
1 Pay Order lssuance Charges (Pay Order Reguest Rs. 100/-
received through branch)
st Chegue Book Issuance Free - (05 Leafs)
Chegue Book |ssuance Rs. 7 f Leaf plus government levies, if any
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